

Amend HB 2053 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 2, lines 8 and 9, strike "exhausted all means available to the department for locating the child or the child's family" and substitute "attempted to locate the child or the child's family for at least seven days [~~exhausted all means available to the department for locating the family~~]".

(2) On page 4, line 23, between "arrested" and the underlined period, insert "or the law enforcement officer detaining the person believes the detention area is unsafe".

(3) On page 4, line 24, strike "six" and substitute "three".

(4) On page 4, line 26, strike "six" and substitute "three".